

| BID TABULATION Letting 3:00 p.m., August 15, 2023 PROPOSED SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS BLOOMFIELD, IA 2023 #22-012 | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Leffler Dirtworks LLC 2272 320th Street Oskaloosa, IA 52577 | | Wynn Company LLC 1502 LeClaire Street Warsaw, IL 62379 | | TK Concrete, Inc. PO Box 111 Pella, IA 50219 | |
|--|---|------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|--|--|
| FRENCH-RENEKER-ASSOCIATES, INC. ENGINEERS & SURVEYORS 1501 SOUTH MAIN, PO BOX 135 FAIRFIELD, IOWA 52556 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Item | Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | |
| 1 | Excavation, Class 13 | 185.0 C.Y. | \$ 20.00 | \$ 3,700.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 4,625.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 5,550.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 6,475.00 | |
| 2 | Special Backfill | 25 C.Y. | \$ 45.00 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | |
| 3 | Pavement Removal | 360 S.Y. | \$ 15.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | |
| 4 | Sidewalk Removal | 529 S.Y. | \$ 20.00 | \$ 10,580.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 11,638.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 6,348.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 15,870.00 | |
| 5 | Modified Subbase, 6" | 95 C.Y. | \$ 45.00 | \$ 4,275.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 4,560.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 6,650.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 8,550.00 | |
| 6 | Subdrain, Longitudinal, 4" | 310 L.F. | \$ 15.00 | \$ 4,650.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 8,680.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 7,750.00 | \$ 32.50 | \$ 10,075.00 | |
| 7 | Subdrain Outlet DR-303 | 1 Each | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | |
| 8 | Storm Sewer, Trenched, HDPE, 12" | 156 L.F. | \$ 60.00 | \$ 9,360.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 9,360.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 14,820.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 9,360.00 | |
| 9 | Storm Sewer Intake, SW-501 | 1 Each | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | |
| 10 | Pavement, 7" Class C, PCC, Reinforced | 334 S.Y. | \$ 90.00 | \$ 30,060.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 40,080.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 23,380.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 41,750.00 | |
| 11 | PCC Vault Footing, 8" Reinforced | 11 Each | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 49,500.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 15,400.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 44,000.00 | |
| 12 | Sidewalk, 6" Reinforced, PCC, Over Vaults | 15 S.Y. | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 2,025.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 11,250.00 | |
| 13 | Sidewalk, 5" Reinforced, PCC | 313 S.Y. | \$ 90.00 | \$ 28,170.00 | \$ 72.00 | \$ 22,536.00 | \$ 58.00 | \$ 18,154.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 35,995.00 | |
| 14 | Detectable Warning Panels | 52 S.F. | \$ 60.00 | \$ 3,120.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 3,120.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,560.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | |
| 15 | Permeable Pavers | 1,400 S.F. | \$ 25.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 35,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 37.50 | \$ 52,500.00 | |
| 16 | Storage Aggregate | 35 C.Y. | \$ 100.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 51.00 | \$ 1,785.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | |
| 17 | Filter Aggregate | 18 C.Y. | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 57.00 | \$ 997.50 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | |
| 18 | Bedding Aggregate | 10 C.Y. | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 51.00 | \$ 510.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | |
| 19 | Impermeable Linear | 630 S.Y. | \$ 8.50 | \$ 5,355.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 11,340.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 9,450.00 | |
| 20 | Engineering Fabric | 750 S.Y. | \$ 3.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | |
| 21 | Bioretention Cells | 236 S.F. | \$ 40.00 | \$ 9,440.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 7,552.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 17,700.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 12,980.00 | |
| 22 | Cleanout Drain | 1 Each | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | |
| 23 | Curb Opening Casting and Splash Pad | 1 Each | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | |
| 24 | PVC Sleeve for Water Shut-offs | 10 Each | \$ 250.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | |
| 25 | Filter Sock, 6" Diameter | 50 L.F. | \$ 5.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 500.00 | |
| 26 | Vibration Monitoring | 1 L.S. | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 47,800.00 | \$ 47,800.00 | \$ 62,000.00 | \$ 62,000.00 | \$ 58,000.00 | \$ 58,000.00 | |
| 27 | Traffic Control | 1 L.S. | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | |
| 28 | Mobilization | 1 L.S. | \$ 11,765.00 | \$ 11,765.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 50,500.00 | \$ 50,500.00 | |
| TOTAL PROJECT COST | | | | \$ 304,000.00 | | \$ 302,618.50 | | \$ 303,902.00 | | \$ 422,955.00 | |